<b>19559</b> KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, KERSHNER	WARRANTY DEED VOL 90 Page 17464
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and the certain real property, with the tenements, h situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u>	ation hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by <u>BOB A. GREGORY</u> <u>WIFE AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY</u> , hereinafter called convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, tereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Lot 16 in Block 9 of FIB the official plat there of Klamath County, Orego	ST ADDITION TO CYPRESS VILLA, according to of on file in the office of the County Clerk
Assessors Account No. 41 Assessors Key No. 564972	-3909-1200-8300
This instrument will not allow use of the n	IN TITLE COMPANY roperty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use ig this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should ning department to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the sa And said grantor hereby covenants to and wi	id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. th said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those
The true and actual consideration paid for	and that premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims t those claiming under the above described encumbrances. this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 14,500.00
THE SECOND CONSTRUCTION OF THE SECOND CONSTRUCTION OF THE	includes other property or value of ability, is 3 14,500,00 includes other property or value of iron opportunized which is the whole of e sentence between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted.
In constraing this deed and where the contr changes shall be implied to make the provisions In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute	ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical s hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. ed this instrument this <b>28</b> day of <u>August</u> , 1990; b be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	· 동안, 이는 '이는 사는 이 🖊 이 HAE 방법은 사실을 갖추고 있었다. 관련 관련이 있는 것이라는 것 🖂 🔺 가는 것이라. 👘 이는 것이 있는 것이 있다.
STATE OF OREGON, ; County of Eane=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Jean Elizabeth Leanigan Jean Elizabeth Pinniger
<u>August 27,</u> , <u>19_90</u> .	Margaret An Genshner
Personally appeared the above named Margarer_Ana_Kershner	Margaret Ann Kershner
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>her</u> voluntary act and deed.	See LAD
Before me: Esther E Churston	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath: K
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: レーパーペ	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>August 30</u> , 19 <u>90</u> , by <u>Jean Elizabeth Penniger</u>
Estres E Clugster	<u>acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her</u> voluntary act and xwyrexakes xy yerad of mexosy or news
ESTHER E. CLUGSTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon Judich I Morgado
My Commission Expires 10-19-20	My commission expires: 8-31-91 (SEAL)
a. Jean Elizabeth Pinniger and Margaret Ann Kershner	STATE OF OREGON,
C/O Klamath First Federal GRANTUR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SS. County of <u>Klamath</u>
Bob A. Gregory and Shelley M. Gregory	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>30th</u>
() Lombard Drive, Klamath Falls, GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	space RESERVED and Space RESERVED in book <u>M90</u> on page <u>17464</u> or as
Alter reconsing status b: <u>Klamath First Federal</u>	FOR file/reel number 19559
2943 S. 6th St: Klamath Falls, OR 97603 MAME ADDRESS ZIP	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Und a change is reported all be starments shall be set to de following address <u>Klamath First Federal</u> 2943 S. 6th St.	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Klamath Falls, OR 97603	Recording Officer
NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP	Fee: \$28.00